
EHSC Meeting notes for October 1st, 2010 

From: Daniel D Deeken dddeeken@eiu.edu 

To: ‘Gary Hanebrink’ gwhanebrink@eiu.edu, ‘Adam J Due’ ajdue@eiu.edu, ‘Charles L Phillips’ clphillips@eiu.edu,         

‘Christine Childress’ cchildress@eiu.edu, ‘Jeanne R Snyder’ jrsnyder@eiu.edu, ‘Jeffery F Cross” jfcross@eiu.edu,          

‘Phil L Lang’ pllang@eiu.edu, ‘Robert L Miller rlmiller@eiu.edu, ‘Sheila D Baker’ sdbaker@eiu.edu, ‘Sheila R 

Simons’ srsimons@eiu.edu, sheilarsimons@gmail.com,‘Vicki Woodard’ vwoodard@eiu.edu, ‘Sandra P 

Baumgartner’ spbaumgartner@eiu.edu, ‘Jody E Stone’ jestone@eiu.edu, ‘William V Weber’  wvweber@eiu.edu, 

‘Daniel Nadler’ nadler@eiu.edu,  

When: Friday, October 01, 2010 at 10:00 AM  – 11:00 AM (Central Time) 

Where: Shelbyville room of MLK Union 

Next Scheduled Meeting: Friday, November 12, 2010 at Shelbyville room of MLK Union 

Guest Speakers at Meeting:  VPBA – William Weber and VPSA – Daniel  Nadler 

William Weber had two items for Environmental Health & Safety to review this year. 

1. Review and revise three of the ten Emergency Response Annexes from Emergency Plan. 

 Direction and Control / Public Information / Resource Management – Annexes 

2. The  2012  Emergency  Exercise  at  EIU.  The  IEMA  state wide  emergency  response  exercise  requires  a 

command  and  control  structure with  organzational  charts  and  extensive  planning. Need  to  form  an 

internal  group  for  planning  and  EIU  parts  of  program.  Initial  planning  meeting  with  all  groups  is 

scheduled for Oct. 28th, 2010 at MLK union. 

Daniel Nadler had several items for review this year. 

 To formalize annexes programs / Systems for Emergency planning – early warning flags / Better 

define systems to address before event problems / Prevention to minimize impact – information 

forward  /  Additional  code  Blue  phones  to  be  installed.  Other  groups  doing  similar  study  – 

Student Support Team / Violence Control Team / EHS Committee. 

 Emergency Drills performed / Canceled spring emergency drill –student face book threat to EIU / 

Campus Alert Tues. Oct.5th to test EIU sirens, Informer box’s, Pop up messages on PC’s. 

Gary Hanebrink noted that several fire prevention events will be performed this weekend at EIU football family 

tailgate such as Fire Extinguisher usage training, Student room burn demo – Sprinkler & Non‐sprinkler and CFD 

Smoke trailer. Presently 80% of housing is sprinklered and 100% of housing will be sprinklered by end 2012. 

Dan Deeken talked about resent Ergonomics study and training report done for Academic Advising personal.       

 

 


